

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3562 OF 2024

Ravikumar Sudhakar Chadha And AnrAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Sushil Upadhyay for Applicant

Mr. H. J. Dedhia APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 17th January, 2025

P.C. :

S.O 24/02/2025 interim/Ad-interim/reply if any granted earlier
to continue till then

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)